

JAY KAILASH NAMKEEN LIMITED CIN: U15549GJ2021PLC123708

REGISTERED OFFICE: DEEVA HOUSE, FOURTH FLOOR, DIWANPARA 11/12 CORNER, RAJKOT
- 360001, GUJARAT**FACTORY:** PLOT NO. 7, R. K. INDUSTRIAL ZONE-7, RAJKOT – AHMEDABAD HIGHWAY, AT
KUCHIYADAD, DIST. RAJKOT – 360023, GUJARAT**E-MAIL:** info@jaykailashnamkeen.com**Website:** www.jaykailashnamkeen.com**Phone:** +91 94262 02099

December 12, 2024

To, Listing Department, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the 'Listing Regulations')

Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 544160

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

As per our earlier announcement submitted to stock exchange date December 09, 2024, we hereby inform your good office that the Company has transferred its manufacturing unit from PLOT NO. 7, R. K. INDUSTRIAL ZONE-7, RAJKOT – AHMEDABAD HIGHWAY, AT KUCHIYADAD, DIST. RAJKOT – 360023, GUJARAT to its own manufacturing unit located at SURVEY NO. 168/5, KUVADAVA ROAD, MAGHARVADA, RAJKOT – 360023, GUJARAT from Thursday, December 12, 2024.

We request you to kindly take the above on your record.

Thanking you

For, JAY KAILASH NAMKEEN LIMITED

Neel Pujara Chairman cum Managing Director DIN: 09221477



JAY KAILASH NAMKEEN LIMITED CIN: U15549GJ2021PLC123708

REGISTERED OFFICE: DEEVA HOUSE, FOURTH FLOOR, DIWANPARA 11/12 CORNER, RAJKOT- 360001, GUJARAT**FACTORY:** PLOT NO. 7, R. K. INDUSTRIAL ZONE-7, RAJKOT – AHMEDABAD HIGHWAY, ATKUCHIYADAD, DIST. RAJKOT – 360023, GUJARAT**E-MAIL:** info@jaykailashnamkeen.com**Website:** www.jaykailashnamkeen.comPhone: +91 94262 02099

Disclosure under Part A of Schedule III of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/CIR/2023/123 dated 13th July, 2023:

Shifting of manufacturing operation situated at PLOT NO. 7, R. K. INDUSTRIAL ZONE-7, RAJKOT – AHMEDABAD HIGHWAY, AT KUCHIYADAD, DIST. RAJKOT – 360023, GUJARAT to its own manufacturing unit located at SURVEY NO. 168/5, KUVADAVA ROAD, MAGHARVADA, RAJKOT – 360023, GUJARAT.

Sr	Details of events that needs to be Provided	Information of such event(s)
No.		
1	Details of closure of existing manufacturing	PLOT NO. 7, R. K. INDUSTRIAL
	operation w.e.f. December 12, 2024	ZONE-7, RAJKOT – AHMEDABAD
		HIGHWAY, AT KUCHIYADAD,
		DIST. RAJKOT – 360023, GUJARAT
2	Details of new place for manufacturing	SURVEY NO. 168/5, KUVADAVA
	operations	ROAD, MAGHARVADA, RAJKOT –
		360023, GUJARAT
3	The premises own/rented at which new	Own Premises
	activities or manufacturing operation will	
	Start	